and approval of the members of the Company at their Annual General Meeting held on Tuesday, 

September 30, 2025. and pursuant to In-principle approvals granted by NSE vide their respective letter 

dated October 17. 2025, and upon receipt of an amount aggregating to t2,81,00,000/- (Two Crore 
Eighty-One Lakh Only) at the rate of tl4.05/- per warrant (being 25% of the issue price per warrant) 

as warrant subscription price, the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on October 

31, 2025, at the registered office of the company, has considered and approved the allotment of

[...]

20.00,000 (Twenty Lakh) warrants convertible into equal number of equity shares on preferential basis 
at an issue price oft56.20/- (Rupees Fifty-six and twenty paise only) per warrant (including the warrant 

subscription price of t 14.05/- per warrant, and the warrant exercise price of t42. l 5/- per warrant) 
aggregating to ti 1,24,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Twenty-Four Lakh only) to persons belonging to 

promoter and non-promoter group ("Allottees"), viz. 

Sr. No. Name No. of Warrants allotted Promoter/ non-oromoter 
I. Amit Gupta 11,00,000 Promoter 

2. Chiterlekha 5,00,000 Non-Promoter 

3. Sanjay Bansal HUF 1,00,000 Non-Promoter